21 LC 122 0197

House Resolution 312

By: Representatives Smith of the 18th, Collins of the 68th, Smith of the 70th, and Nix of the 69th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the Carrollton High School Trojan competition cheerleading team for
- 2 winning the 2021 Cheerleading State Championship; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Carrollton High School Trojan competition cheerleading team has
- 4 established and maintained a proud tradition of excellence with equal emphases on character
- 5 and academics; and
- 6 WHEREAS, excellent play, superior teamwork, and extraordinary resilience made this team
- 7 a spectacular one to observe throughout the season, and during its remarkable 2020-2021
- 8 campaign, the team overcame adversity to win against at least 15 teams; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 10 athletic ability, dedication, hard work, and unity of purpose and spirit of each member of the
- team under the astute direction of Head Coach Elizabeth Sanders and Assistant Coaches
- 12 Jarrod Hogan, Brionna Lannom, and Kelsey Shannon; and
- 13 WHEREAS, this all-star state championship team included Amaia Buruchaga, Addison
- 14 Camp, Mary Katherine Cole, Anna Dedman, Savanna Duncan, Collier Green, Hutton Green,
- 15 Ashley Holston, Molly Lanier, Aliah Merritt, Mary Moore, Shania Risper, Anna Claire

21 LC 122 0197

16 Sides, Sydney Smith, Savannah Sullivan, Sariyah Suluki, Ansley Underwood, Hailey White,

- 17 Alivia Windom, and Blakley Young; and
- 18 WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by
- 19 performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, they have
- 20 obtained the status of state champions.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body commend the Carrollton High School Trojan competition
- 23 cheerleading team on their state championship win and extend the most sincere best wishes
- 24 for continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 27 Carrollton High School Trojan competition cheerleading team.